Attorney Docket No. 1501-1254

10-04-2004

## CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	: XOBA (BA)) BINIO (BINI 10XI 10XI 10XI 10XI		ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
, , <u></u> , , ,	004000				/PTO 2 9 JUL 2004	
102849992						
Ande David Anna Bjorr  Additional na  Yes  3. Nature  A A	e of Conveying Party(ies):  Pres ALDERBORN  d PETERSON  a-Lotta SCHILLER  in INGEMARSSON  ame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  No  e of Conveyance:  assignment	lame	Name: Address:	nd address of receive BIOTAGE AB  VALLONGATAN 1 S-752 28 Uppsala Sweden  e(s) and address(es) a		
	28, 2004 and June 23, 2004, respective					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 151562849 This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 29, 2004, June 30, 2004, June 23, 2004 and June 29, 2004, respectively						
. A.	Patent Application No(s).		В.	Patent No(s).		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	and address of party to whom corresponder rning document should be mailed:	nce 6.	. Total nu involved	mber of applications	and patents	
Custo	omer No.: <u>00466</u>	7.	. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
YOUN	NG & THOMPSON		⊠ End	closed		
Secoi	nd Floor		☐ Aut	horized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
745 S	outh 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8.	. Deposit	Account No. 25-012	<u>:0</u>	
Arling	gton, VA 22202		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		s page if paying by	
	e: 703-521-2297 703-685-0573					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Stater	ment and signature.					
is a tro	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Yolanda Reynolds  July 29, 2004					
Name	Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					

Y&T July 29, 2004

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015836 FRAME: 0080** 

67996-76287/1017

Attorne	y Docket No.	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS.

**RECORDED: 07/29/2004** 

WILLIAU,		
	ALDERBORN, Anders	
	PETERSON, DAVID SCHILLER, Anna-Lotta	
	INGEMARSSON, Björn	
		vented certain new and useful improvements in reforming such a method
(a)	, .	nited States patent was filed on Application No,
(b)		nited States patent was executed on
WHEF	REAS, <u>BIOTAGE AB</u>	
vhose addres	ss is <u>Vallongatan 1, S-752</u> .	28 UPPSALA, Sweden
whereof is a presents, do (whe said invelopments which the use and may be grant assignment a	r, THEREFORE, in consideration acknowledged, and other good (es) hereby sell, assign and transfertion in the United States and the may be granted therefore in the behoof of its legal representativated, as fully and entirely as the and sale not been made.	on of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these after unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for tes, to the full end of the term for which said patents same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
	cant(s) hereby authorize(s) ar to issue said United States paten	nd request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	4-06-29,	signature)
Date <u> </u>	- 06-30	signature)
Date <u>200</u>	14-06-28,	Signature)
	$\frac{1-05-23}{6}$	ighature)
Date	, 	signature)

PATENT REEL: 015836 FRAME: 0081